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2025-26 Fees and Charges Schedule CPI at April 2024 = 2.3%

 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary
Assistant Chief 

Executive

Employee

Assistance Programme

EAP service for all school staff. Fee is calculated per staff 

member
Per Unit of Charge  326.10                    333.60                       7.50 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - TELECARE SERVICE -

Careline Safe At Home
Weekly                     17.26                      17.66                       0.40 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - TELECARE SERVICE -

Telecare System - 1 Device
Weekly                     34.98                      35.78                       0.80 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - TELECARE SERVICE -

Telecare System - 2 Devices
Weekly                     52.24                      53.44                       1.20 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - TELECARE SERVICE -

Telecare System - 3 Devices
Weekly                     69.49                      71.09                       1.60 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - TELECARE SERVICE -

Additional Sensor
Weekly                       3.77                        3.86                       0.09 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - CROYDON CARELINE ALARM 

SERVICE -

Standard Service

Weekly                     10.52                      10.76                       0.24 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - CROYDON CARELINE ALARM 

SERVICE -

Standard service for those in receipt of Pension Credit 

/Income -

weekly

Weekly                       6.58                        6.73                       0.15 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - CROYDON CARELINE ALARM 

SERVICE -

Additional Pendants -

weekly

Weekly                       1.17                        1.20                       0.03 2.3%

Statutory
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - Setting

up a Deferred Payment Agreement (DPA) - One off set up 

fee - Land registry search

One-off                       3.00                        3.00                          -   0.0%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - Setting

up a Deferred Payment Agreement (DPA) -  Recovery of 

legal fees: this covers the cost of placing the charge on a 

property. Fee shown is the minimum charge.

One-off                   750.00                    767.25                     17.25 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - Setting up a Deferred Payment 

Agreement (DPA) - One off set up fee 
One-off                   513.14                    524.94                     11.80 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - Setting up a Deferred Payment 

Agreement (DPA) - One off set up fee - Property 

valuation: this charge may vary as it is set by the district 

valuers office

One-off                1,200.00                 1,227.60                     27.60 2.3%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - In year cost of maintaining a DPA - 

charged annually - Staff costs for quarterly monitoring, re-

evaluations and carry out necessary stainability tasks

Annual                   273.65                    279.94                       6.29 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - In year cost of maintaining a DPA - 

charged annually - Property valuation: only when debt 

reaches 50% of equity or the unforeseen need for an in-

depth review of the DPA's sustainability

Annual                1,200.00                 1,227.60                     27.60 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - In year cost of maintaining a DPA - 

charged annually -Land registry search
Annual                       3.00                        3.07                       0.07 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES -Closing down of a DPA - Staff costs 

for an officer to initiate, set up and complete all the tasks 

required

One-off                     68.41                      69.98                       1.57 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - Closing down of a DPA - Charge set 

by Solicitors for removing the land registry charge against 

a property when the DPA is closed and the balance owed 

is paid in full

One-off                   330.00                    337.59                       7.59 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults

ADULT SERVICES - Closing down of a DPA - Interest is 

added based on terms of the agreement.  The rate of 

interest is set by OBR + 0.15% default component, 

reviewed every 6 months

One-off  Variable  Variable  Variable  Variable 

Statutory
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - DEPUTYSHIP 

CHARGES (clients who lack 

mental capacity) - Fees set by 

Public Guardianship Office

Category 1 charges: Preparatory work to the date court 

makes an order 
One-off  745.00                    745.00                          -   0.0%

Statutory
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - DEPUTYSHIP 

CHARGES (clients who lack 

mental capacity) - Fees set by 

Public Guardianship Office

Category 2 charges: Income > £16k fixed fee or < £16k 

variable fee; 2.5% of savings up to £500.00 for Health and 

welfare and up to 3.5% for property and affairs)  Annual 

management fee  A) First year 
1

One-off  775.00                    775.00                          -   0.0%

Statutory
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - DEPUTYSHIP 

CHARGES (clients who lack 

mental capacity) - Fees set by 

Public Guardianship Office

B) 2nd and subsequent years Annual  650.00                    650.00                          -   0.0%

Statutory
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - DEPUTYSHIP 

CHARGES (clients who lack 

mental capacity) - Fees set by 

Public Guardianship Office

Category 3 charges: Annual property management fee Annual  300.00                    300.00                          -   0.0%

Statutory
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - DEPUTYSHIP 

CHARGES (clients who lack 

mental capacity) - Fees set by 

Public Guardianship Office

Category 4 charges: Preparation and lodgement of annual 

report
Annual  216.00                    216.00                          -   0.0%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - DEPUTYSHIP 

CHARGES (clients who lack 

mental capacity) - Fees set by 

Public Guardianship Office

APPOINTEESHIP CHARGE (clients who have mental 

capacity) As category 2 charges as set by the Public 

Guardianship Office for Deputyships

One-off  745.00                    762.14                     17.13 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults - HOME CARE

Home care per hour in the community. The cost will be 

dependant on the level of care needs and the financially 

assessed contribution.

Per hour

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults - HOME CARE Live in carer per hour (another form of home care) Per hour

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults - HOME CARE Sitting service Per hour

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults - DAY CARE In-house day care : Full Day (maximum cost) Full day / 2 sessions                     74.27                      75.98                       1.71 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults - DAY CARE In-house day care : Half Day (maximum cost) Half day / 1 session                     37.14                      38.00                       0.85 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults - DAY CARE Private or Voluntary sector day care Session

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults - RESPITE CARE

RESPITE CARE - In-House Charge per night (maximum 

cost)
Per night                   127.80                    130.74                       2.94 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults - RESPITE CARE

RESPITE CARE - Private or Voluntary home

Charge per night
Per night

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults Residential Care Per week

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults Nursing care (excludes funded nursing care) Per week

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - COUNCIL OWNED 

RESIDENTIAL HOMES
Residential standard charge Per week                   894.62                    915.20                     20.58 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - COUNCIL OWNED 

RESIDENTIAL HOMES
Residential Dementia charge Per week                   938.02                    959.59                     21.57 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - COUNCIL OWNED 

RESIDENTIAL HOMES
Nursing standard charge (excluding funded nursing care) Per week                   894.62                    915.20                     20.58 2.3%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - COUNCIL OWNED 

RESIDENTIAL HOMES
Nursing Dementia charge  (excluding funded nursing care) Per week                   938.02                    959.59                     21.57 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - EXTRA CARE HOUSING 

SUPPORT
Support Charge pre April 2003 Per week                     76.77                      78.54                       1.77 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - EXTRA CARE HOUSING 

SUPPORT
Support Charge post April 2003 Per week                     88.29                      90.32                       2.03 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - EXTRA CARE HOUSING 

SUPPORT
Laundry Service - up to 2 visits per week Per week                     10.11                      10.34                       0.23 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - EXTRA CARE HOUSING 

SUPPORT
Guests and Family charges (Charge per person per night) Per week                     12.82                      13.11                       0.29 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - EXTRA CARE HOUSING 

SUPPORT

Home care in Extra Care Housing (otherwise known as 

personal and intimate care) one carer
Per week                     18.10                      18.51                       0.42 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - EXTRA CARE HOUSING 

SUPPORT

Home care in Extra Care Housing (otherwise known as 

personal and intimate care) two or more carers
Per week                     36.19                      37.02                       0.83 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - EXTRA CARE HOUSING 

SUPPORT
Post April 2003 not in receipt of housing benefit Per week                     23.47                      24.01                       0.54 2.3%

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - EXTRA CARE HOUSING 

SUPPORT
Fellows Court - Eldon Per week

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations

Adults - EXTRA CARE HOUSING 

SUPPORT
Westdene / Lindsay -  Eldon Per week

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

 Variable up to the 

lower of assesed 

contribution and 

actual cost of 

service 

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults - OTHER

Charges to other LA's - Recharge of the actual costs for 

residential care provided
Per week

 Depends on 

placement and unit 

cost 

 Depends on 

placement and unit 

cost 

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults - OTHER

Charges to other run LA's - Recharge of the actual costs 

for non-residential care provided
Per week

 Depends on 

placement and unit 

cost 

 Depends on 

placement and unit 

cost 

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults - OTHER

Maximum charging policy - Where a client refuses to 

provide information to enable a financial assessment to be 

completed, a full cost charge will be raised after 28 days 

of receipt of service.  Maximum charges are the cost of 

the service provided.

Per week
 Variable based on 

actual cost 

 Variable based on 

actual cost 
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary
Adult Social Care 

and Health
Operations Adults - OTHER

Non residential administration charge for full cost 

residents who ask the Council to arrange their care
Per annum                   311.16                    318.32                       7.16 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education Educational Psychology 
Educational Pyschology support - fixed fee for 6 hour 

session

Fixed fee per 6 hour 

session
                  598.00                    611.75                     13.75 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education Governor Services
Governor advice and training annual contract for schools 

at a fixed fee
Annual Contract Fee                2,780.00                 2,843.94                     63.94 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education Governor Services
Governor training annual contract for schools at a fixed 

fee
Annual Contract Fee                1,795.00                 1,836.29                     41.28 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education Governor Services
Bespoke governor advice, training, clerking annual 

contract for schools 

Variable - dependant on 

delivery offer
 POA  POA  N/A N/A

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education Governor Services Clerking annual or ad-hoc contract for schools 
Annual or variable for ad-

hoc work
 POA  POA  N/A  N/A

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education Human Resources
Annual HR core support/advice contract for schools at 

fixed rate per employee

Fixed rate per employee 

(headcount)
                    99.00                    101.28                       2.28 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education Human Resources
Annual HR enhanced support/advice contract for schools 

at fixed rate per employee

Fixed rate per employee 

(headcount)
                  124.00                    126.85                       2.85 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education Human Resources
Annual HR fixed hours support contract for schools at a 

fixed rate per hour with minimum fee of £2500
Per hour                   104.00                    106.39                       2.39 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education Human Resources Ad hoc HR support for schools rate per hour Per hour                   110.00                    112.53                       2.53 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education IT Half day ad hoc technical IT support for schools Per half day                   257.00                    262.91                       5.91 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education IT Full day ad hoc technical IT support for schools Per full day                   466.00                    476.72                     10.72 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education IT Per hour annual technical IT support contracts for schools Per hour  POA  POA  N/A N/A

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education IT Annual SIMS support contracts for schools Annual  POA  POA  N/A N/A
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education IT Annual remote IT support services Annual  POA  POA  N/A N/A

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education
Education Development & 

Partnership

Half day school improvement consultancy support for 

schools
Half day                   373.00                    381.58                       8.58 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education
Education Development & 

Partnership

Full day school improvement consultancy support for 

schools
Full day                   699.00                    715.08                     16.08 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education
Education Development & 

Partnership

2 hour session school improvement consultancy 

support/training for schools
2 hour sessions                   250.00                    255.75                       5.75 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education
Education Development & 

Partnership

1.5 hour session remote school improvement consultancy 

support/training for schools
1.5 hour session                   186.00                    190.28                       4.28 2.3%

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education
Education Development & 

Partnership

Access to the Staff Whistleblowing Service and example 

policy - price per pupil/total headcount
Annual 

 Free for all 

Croydon schools 

 Free for all 

Croydon schools 
 N/A  N/A 

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education CLEAPPS

Annual fee for advisory service providing support for 

science and technology in schools - Service available to 

Croydon maintained schools only

Annual per pupil 

headcount
 POA  POA  N/A N/A

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education Education CPD  Programme
Price per participant or annual school package for staff 

training courses and forums

Variable - dependant on 

delivery offer
 POA  POA  N/A N/A

Discretionary

Children,Young 

People and 

Education

Education Education Traded Services 

Annual contract or 'one-off' fee - Any combination of 

education traded services, including consultancy, training 

and support available as a bespoke annual package or ad-

hoc arrangements upon request 

Variable - dependant on 

delivery offer
 POA  POA  N/A N/A

Discretionary Resources
Payments, Revenues, 

Benefits & Debt
Address Management

Street Naming and Numbering - Basic fee including first 

unit of

development

                  200.00                    204.60                       4.60 2.3%

Discretionary Resources
Payments, Revenues, 

Benefits & Debt
Address Management

Street Naming and Numbering - Each additional unit from 

2 to 100
                  130.00                    132.99                       2.99 2.3%

Discretionary Resources
Payments, Revenues, 

Benefits & Debt
Address Management

Street Naming and Numbering - Each additional unit from 

101
                    65.00                      66.50                       1.49 2.3%

Discretionary Resources
Payments, Revenues, 

Benefits & Debt
Address Management

Street Naming and Numbering - Building Name (as part of 

new development)
                  280.00                    286.44                       6.44 2.3%

Discretionary Resources
Payments, Revenues, 

Benefits & Debt
Address Management Street Naming and Numbering - Street Name                   570.00                    583.11                     13.11 2.3%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary Resources
Payments, Revenues, 

Benefits & Debt
Address Management

Street Naming and Numbering - Renaming and 

renumbering: Building Name
                  280.00                    286.44                       6.44 2.3%

Discretionary Resources
Payments, Revenues, 

Benefits & Debt
Address Management

Street Naming and Numbering - Renaming and 

renumbering: Per Unit
                  280.00                    286.44                       6.44 2.3%

Discretionary Resources
Payments, Revenues, 

Benefits & Debt
Local Land Charges LLC1 Search                     35.00                      35.81                       0.81 2.3%

Discretionary Resources
Payments, Revenues, 

Benefits & Debt
Local Land Charges LLC1 Search for additional parcels (each)                       5.00                        5.12                       0.11 2.3%

Discretionary Resources
Payments, Revenues, 

Benefits & Debt
Local Land Charges Con29 Search -  (price inc. VAT @ 20%)                   270.00                    276.21                       6.21 2.3%

Discretionary Resources
Payments, Revenues, 

Benefits & Debt
Local Land Charges

Con29 search  for additional parcel (each) -  (price inc. 

VAT @ 20%)
                    51.60                      52.79                       1.19 2.3%

Discretionary Resources
Payments, Revenues, 

Benefits & Debt
Local Land Charges Con29O Questions (each) -  (price inc. VAT @ 20%)                     36.00                      36.83                       0.83 2.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

SUSTAINABLE 

COMMUNITIES
Parking Services

Parking Permits and Season Tickets-All Types. An uplift 

upon 2024 / 25 schedule found 

here:https://www.croydon.gov.uk/parking-streets-and-

transport/parking/parking-permits/resident-parking-

permits/annual-parking-permit-costs#list

Per Permit Purchased 10.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

SUSTAINABLE 

COMMUNITIES
Parking Services

Parking Tarrifs-All Types-An uplift upon 2024 / 25 

schedule found here: 

https://www.croydon.gov.uk/sites/default/files/2024-

10/parking-charges-october-2024.pdf

Per Parking Stay  Period 2.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

SUSTAINABLE 

COMMUNITIES
Highways  

H Bar for Dropped Kerbs. (non-refundable) for application 

and assessment, plus (subject to a successful 

application),

Per Purchase 58.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

SUSTAINABLE 

COMMUNITIES
Highways  

H Bar for Dropped Kerbs for installing a new APM, 

refreshing an existing APM, or extending and refreshing 

an existing APM up to 7 metres in length, or

Per Purchase 138.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

SUSTAINABLE 

COMMUNITIES
Highways  

H Bar for Dropped Kerbs for installing, refreshing or 

extending and refreshing an APM more than 7 metres in 

length.

Per Purchase 185.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Housing Enforcement Charge for Home Office Inspections (ex VAT) Per Inspection 196.00 206.00 10.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Housing Enforcement

Charge for Housing Act Notice (ex VAT) - For first notice 

(£489 for 1st notice + additional £100 for each hazard)
Per Notice 489.00 513.00 24.00 4.9%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Housing Enforcement

Charge for Housing Act Notice (ex VAT) - For subsequent 

notices (£489 for 1st notice + additional £100 for each 

hazard)

Per Notice 489.00 513.00 24.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Housing Enforcement

Charge for Housing Act Notice (ex VAT) - For hazard 

awareness notices 
Per Notice 163.00 171.00 8.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Housing Enforcement

Charge for Housing Act Notice (ex VAT) - To review 

suspended notices 
Per Notice 272.00 286.00 14.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Housing Enforcement

Charge for Housing Act Notice (ex VAT) - Maximum per 

property
Per Property 1087.00 1141.00 54.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Housing Enforcement

Service of a notice under other legislation including (but 

not exclusively):

- Section 80 of the Environmental Protection Act 1990

- Section 59 of the Building Act 1984

- Section 45 of the Public Health Act 1936

- Section 17 of the Public Health Act 1961

Charge to cover 

administration time
163.00 171.00 8.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Housing Enforcement

Charge for Carrying Out Works in Default of Landlord 

(30% on cost)
N/A  Variable  Variable  N/A 

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Housing Enforcement

Fee with application for a demolition order under section 

80 of the Building Act 1984 (per site)

Charge to cover 

administration time
217.00 228.00 11.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Housing Enforcement

Fee for receipt of a paper copy (by post) or electronic pdf 

copy of the HMO register

Charge to cover 

administration time
54.00 57.00 3.00 5.6%

Licensing Committee

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Licensing LICENCES/PERMITS Auctions – one off fee Administration Fee  TBC  TBC  TBC 

Licensing Committee

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Licensing

All other licence, approval, certificate and registration fees 

(Safety of sports grounds certificate)
500.00

Minimum of £500 

and hourly rate 

based on the work 

involved in re-

issuing licence. 

Licensing Committee

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Licensing

All other licence, approval, certificate and registration fees 

(Auction registration)
251.00 264.00 13.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
HMO Licensing

Part A fee – 5 year licence. New HMO Licensing Fee 

Regime from 01/04/06 - Per habitable room (bedroom or 

living room)

Full cost recovery 163.00 171.00 8.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
HMO Licensing

Part A fee – 5 year licence. New HMO Licensing Fee 

Regime from 01/04/06 - Per habitable room (bedroom or 

living room)

Full cost recovery 109.00 114.00 5.00 4.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
HMO Licensing

Part A fee – 1 year licence. New HMO Licensing Fee 

Regime from 01/04/06 - Per habitable room (bedroom or 

living room)

Full cost recovery 163.00 171.00 8.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
HMO Licensing

Part A fee – 1 year licence. New HMO Licensing Fee 

Regime from 01/04/06 - Per habitable room (bedroom or 

living room)

Full cost recovery 22.00 23.00 1.00 4.5%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
HMO Licensing

New HMO Licensing Fee Regime from 01/04/06 - 

Maximum per property
Full cost recovery 5435.00 5707.00 272.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
HMO Licensing

Charge for an HMO advisory visit and report by an officer 

from the HMO team.
Full cost recovery 217.00 228.00 11.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management

Householder, Small Scale Development Service - Service 

Level A - plus VAT
300.00 300.00 0.00 0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management

PRE APPLICATION MEETING SERVICE FEES   - 

Service Level B * plus VAT
1250.00 1313.00 63.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management

 PRE APPLICATION MEETING SERVICE FEES   - 

Service Level C * plus VAT
2500.00 2625.00 125.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management

PRE APPLICATION MEETING SERVICE FEES   - 

Service Level D * plus VAT
4375.00 4594.00 219.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management

PRE APPLICATION MEETING SERVICE FEES   - 

Service Level F (Specialist Services - Trees) * plus VAT
250.00 256.00 6.00 2.4%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management

PRE APPLICATION MEETING SERVICE FEES   - 

Service Level G  (Specialist Services - Heritage) * plus 

VAT

625.00 639.00 14.00 2.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management

Planning Performance Agreement Inception Meeting  

Fees Plus VAT Inception Meeting 
5625.00 5906.00 281.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management

Planning Performance Meeting Plus  VAT Subsequent 

Meetings 
2500.00 2625.00 125.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management

Planning Performance Agreement Plus VAT Planning 

Committee Presentations
3750.00 3938.00 188.00 5.0%

Statutory/Regulatory

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management PLANNING ENQUIRIES LETTER Per Letter 33.70 35.00 1.30 3.9%

Statutory/Regulatory

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management

PLANNING ENQUIRIES LETTER INVOLVING HISTORY 

RESEARCH
Per Letter 61.78 65.00 3.22 5.2%

Statutory/Regulatory

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management

COPY OF A DECISION NOTICE OR AN APPEAL 

DECISION NOTICE
Per Copy 11.23 12.00 0.77 6.9%

Statutory/Regulatory

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management COPY OF A PLAN - A3 OR A4 Per Copy 2.24 2.35 0.11 4.9%

Statutory/Regulatory

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management COPY OF A PLAN - A2 AND ABOVE Per Copy 10.48 11.00 0.52 5.0%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Statutory/Regulatory

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management COPY OF A TREE PRESERVATION ORDER Per Copy 35.94 38.00 2.06 5.7%

Statutory/Regulatory

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management COPY OF SECTION 106 AGREEMENT Per Copy 35.95 38.00 2.05 5.7%

Statutory/Regulatory

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management COPY OF ENFORCEMENT NOTICE Per Copy 35.98 38.00 2.02 5.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management

CONTAMINATED LAND HISTORICAL SITE 

INVESTIGATIONS
Per Hour 60.00 63.00 3.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Development Management

HOURLY (OR PART THEREOF) CHARGE FOR 

RESEARCH
Per Hour 48.00 50.00 2.00 4.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Food Safety Food Hygiene - Service Charges - Condemnation with visit 174.00 183.00 9.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Food Safety

Food Hygiene - Service Charges - Food Export Certificate 

(per consignment) with visit
387.00 406.00 19.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Food Safety

Food Hygiene - Service Charges - Food Export Certificate 

(per consignment) without visit
282.00 296.00 14.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Food Safety Food Hygiene - Rescore 250.00 263.00 13.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Food Safety Food Hygiene - Statement of Fact Per Hour  Variable  Variable  N/A 

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Pollution Team Contaminated Land - Part II A Report - single property 54.00 57.00 3.00 5.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Pollution Team Contaminated Land - Part II A Report - wide radius 109.00 114.00 5.00 4.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Pollution Team Contaminated Land - Part II A Report - complex site 163.00 171.00 8.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Pollution Team Return of seized noise equipment 217.00 228.00 11.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Spatial Planning Place Review - first review 4500.00 4725.00 225.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Spatial Planning Place Review - Follow up reviews 4000.00 4200.00 200.00 5.0%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Spatial Planning Place Review - Post submission reviews 4000.00 4200.00 200.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Spatial Planning

ADOPTED DEVELOPMENT PLAN DOCUMENTS (Large) 

E.G. UNITARY DEVELOPMENT PLAN, Conservation 

area appraisals. ALL DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE ON 

CROYDON COUNCIL'S WEBSITE.  THESE FEES ARE 

FOR PRINTING, POSTAGE AND PACKAGING OF A 

SPECIFIC DOCUMENT

163.00 171.00 8.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Spatial Planning

ADOPTED SUPPLEMENTARY PLANNING  

DOCUMENTS (Large) e.g. Masterplans ALL 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE ON CROYDON 

COUNCIL'S WEBSITE.  THESE FEES ARE FOR 

PRINTING, POSTAGE AND PACKAGING OF A 

SPECIFIC DOCUMENTS

65.00 68.00 3.00 4.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Planning and Sustainable 

Regeneration
Spatial Planning

ADOPTED SUPPLEMENTARY PLANNING 

DOCUMENTS (Small) e.g. PGN1 
16.00 16.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Highways and Parking

Sign Plate - Supply and Installation of plate (excluding 

supporting poles, posts)  
177.00 186.00 9.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Highways and Parking Cleaning of gullies on private roads on request 78.00 82.00 4.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Highways and Parking Retrieval of keys and other objects from road gully 180.00 189.00 9.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Highways and Parking

Works directed under the Flood and Water Management 

Act 2010: Pre-application advice or Pre-approval meeting 

to

discuss proposed development and the scope of 

sustainable drainage works in connection with new 

development

677.00 711.00 34.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Highways and Parking

Under Traffic Regulation Act 1984 s14 (1) anything done 

to temporarily restrict or prohibit traffic in order to carry out 

works on or near the road. Includes site meetings, making 

and advertising temporary traffic orders and erecting 

street notice. Excludes signs/road markings.

3009.00 3159.00 150.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Highways and Parking

Under Traffic Regulation Act 1984 s14 (2) anything done 

to temporarily restrict or prohibit traffic in order to carry out 

works on or near the road when restriction is required 

without delay . Includes site meetings, making temporary 

traffic notices and erecting street notices. Excludes 

signs/road markings

1806.00 1896.00 90.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Highways and Parking Section 50 Street works licence 707.00 742.00 35.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Highways and Parking Initial Parking Permit application fee 36.00 38.00 2.00 5.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

STREETS AND 

ENVIRONMENT
Highways and Parking

Provision of Companion Badge for Disabled Blue Badge 

Holder
36.00 40.00 4.00 11.1%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking Commercial Event Parking Suspensions 980.00 1029.00 49.00 5.0%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking

Under Traffic Regulation Act 1984 s16a anything done to 

temporarily restrict or prohibit traffic associated with 

Special Events (Single). Includes site meetings, making 

temporary traffic notices and erecting street notices. 

Excludes signs/road markings

1260.00 1323.00 63.00 5.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking

Under Traffic Regulation Act 1984 s16a anything done to 

temporarily restrict or prohibit traffic associated with 

Special Events (multiple). Includes site meetings, making 

temporary traffic notices and erecting street notices. 

Excludes signs/road markings

843.00 885.00 42.00 5.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking

Under London Local Authorities Act 1995 Section 9 for the 

introduction of temporary waiting and loading restrictions 

associated with Special Events. Includes site meetings, 

making temporary traffic notices and erecting street 

notices. Excludes signs/road markings

195.00 205.00 10.00 5.1%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking

Under London Local Authorities Act 1995 Section 9 for the 

introduction of temporary waiting and loading restrictions 

associated with Special Events for charities. Includes site 

meetings, making temporary traffic notices and erecting 

street notices. Excludes signs/road markings

195.00 205.00 10.00 5.1%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - 

Central Zone admin fee commercial
50.00 55.00 5.00 10.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - Outer 

zone admin feee commercial
50.00 55.00 5.00 10.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - 

Central Zone admin fee residents
40.00 44.00 4.00 10.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - Outer 

Zone admin fee residents
40.00 44.00 4.00 10.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - 

Central Zone admin fee charity
50.00 55.00 5.00 10.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - Outer 

Zone admin fee charity
50.00 55.00 5.00 10.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - 

Central Zonesuspension residents - per bay per day
40.00 44.00 4.00 10.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - Outer 

Zone suspension residents - per bay per day
30.00 33.00 3.00 10.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - 

Central Zone suspension commercial - per bay per day
60.00 66.00 6.00 10.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - Outer 

Zone suspension commercial - per bay per day
50.00 55.00 5.00 10.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - 

Central Zone dispensation commercial
n/a 62.00 n/a
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - Outer 

Zone dispensation commercial
n/a 52.00 n/a

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - 

Central Zone dispensation residents
n/a 41.00 n/a

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - Outer 

Zone dispensation residents
n/a 31.00 n/a

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - 

Charity Event Parking bays - per bay per day (plus admin)
n/a 10.00 n/a

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Parking Admin, Suspension and Dispensation fees - 

Charity Event non-bays; cost / metre / day (plus admin)
n/a 1.00 n/a

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking Standard Domestic vehicle crossover application fee 150.00 158.00 3.45 5.3%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Domestic vehicle crossover additional site visit/utility 

assistance rate
42.75 45.00 0.98 5.3%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking

Minor works design review 3x £500 each iteration £1500 

in total, any un-used iteration fees with carry over to 

construction costs 

1500.00 1575.00 34.50 5.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking Minor Works design pack 3500.00 3675.00 80.50 5.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking

Highway searches £90 for standard search which includes 

explanation letter and plan. Any additional enquiries 

charged at £60 each.

90.00 95.00 2.07 5.6%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
CG300 Technical Approval of Highway Structures - 

Category 0
945.00 992.00 21.73 5.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
CG300 Technical Approval of Highway Structures - 

Category 1
1367.00 1435.00 31.44 5.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
CG300 Technical Approval of Highway Structures - 

Category 2
1800.00 1890.00 41.40 5.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
CG300 Technical Approval of Highway Structures - 

Category 3
TBA TBA TBA

Legislation

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking Application fee for Ordinary Watercourse consent 50.00 53.00 1.15 6.0%

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking
Damage to Highways - Recharges -S133 Highways Act 

1980.
Per incident Cost + 40%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking Commuted sums for Highways
Unit depends on Assets 

Adopted
TBA

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking Planting trees on the highway (application) TBA

***New***Discret

ionary 

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Highways and Parking Coring Depth/air void plus layers 290.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management 1100 EURO BIN ADD-ON COLLECTION 29.00 30.00 1.00 3.4%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management 120 EURO BIN ADD-ON COLLECTION 3.25 3.00 -0.25 -7.7%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management 1280 EURO BIN ADD-ON COLLECTION 25.00 26.00 1.00 4.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management 180 EURO BIN ADD-ON COLLECTION 9.00 9.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management 240 EURO BIN ADD-ON COLLECTION 9.00 9.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management 360/340 EURO BIN ADD-ON COLLECTION 16.00 16.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management 660 EURO BIN ADD-ON COLLECTION 17.00 17.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management CHAMBERLAIN BIN ADD-ON COLLECTION 25.00 26.00 1.00 4.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management 1100 LTR HIRED BIN 216.00 227.00 11.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management 240 LTR EURO BIN HIRE CHARGE 88.00 92.00 4.00 4.5%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management 360/340 LTR EURO BIN HIRE 93.00 98.00 5.00 5.4%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management 660 LTR EURO BIN HIRE 192.00 202.00 10.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management CHAMBERLAIN BIN HIRE 182.00 191.00 9.00 4.9%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management PALADIN BIN HIRE 182.00 191.00 9.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management BIN DELIVERY CHARGE 28.00 29.00 1.00 3.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management CADDY DELIVERY CHARGE 7.00 7.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management BIN REMOVAL CHARGE 28.00 29.00 1.00 3.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management CADDY REMOVAL CHARGE 7.00 7.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management CHARGE FOR POSTAGE OF INVOICE 2.20 2.00 -0.20 -9.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management 9L FOOD WASTE CADDY 9.00 9.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management 23L FOOD WASTE BIN 11.00 11.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE OF 1280L CO-MINGLED RECYCLING BIN 398.00 418.00 20.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE OF 140L FOOD WASTE BIN 114.00 120.00 6.00 5.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE OF 180L LANDFILL BIN 46.00 48.00 2.00 4.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE OF 240L RECYCLING BIN 23.00 24.00 1.00 4.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE OF 240L FOOD WASTE BIN 324.00 340.00 16.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE OF 240L LANDFILL BIN 46.00 48.00 2.00 4.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE OF 240L PAPER & CARD RECYCLING BIN 23.00 24.00 1.00 4.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE OF 360/340L COMINGLED RECYCLING BIN 192.00 202.00 10.00 5.2%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE OF RECYCLING BOX 13.00 13.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management GARDEN WASTE 83.00 87.00 4.00 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management BULKY WASTE (1-3 ITEMS) 39.00 39.00 0.00 0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management BULKY WASTE (4-6 ITEMS) 63.00 63.00 0.00 0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management
Commercial Recycling Fees - Glass:240 Euro Bin - 1 to 4 

bins (per bin)
Per Waste Container 23.00 24.00 1.00 4.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management
Commercial Recycling Fees - Glass:240 Euro Bin - 5  or 

more bins (per bin)
Per Waste Container 23.00 24.00 1.00 4.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management Bin Hire - Annual Charge 240 Euro Bin Annual 88.00 92.00 4.00 4.5%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management Bin Hire - Annual Charge 360 Euro Bin Annual 93.00 98.00 5.00 5.4%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management Bin Hire - Annual Charge Paladin Annual 182.00 191.00 9.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management Bin Hire - Annual Charge 660 Euro Bin Annual 192.00 202.00 10.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management Bin Hire - Annual Charge 1100 Euro Bin Annual 216.00 227.00 11.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management Bin Hire - Annual Charge Chamberlain Annual 182.00 191.00 9.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE FOOD CADDY 23ltr Per Waste Container  -  -    -   

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE 5LTR FOOD CADDY Per Waste Container  -  -    -   

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE COMMUNAL FOOD Per Waste Container  -  -    -   

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE RECYCLING 240LTR Per Waste Container  - 33.00 33.00
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE PAPER RECYCLING 240 Per Waste Container  - 33.00 33.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE REFUSE 240LTR Per Waste Container  - 41.00 41.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE GARDEN WASTE 240LTR Per Waste Container  -  -    -   

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE RECYCLING 180TRE Per Waste Container  - 32.00 32.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE PAPER 180LTR Per Waste Container  - 32.00 32.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE REFUSE 180LTR Per Waste Container  - 39.00 39.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE RECYCLING 55LTR BOX Per Waste Container  - 8.00 8.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE PAPER 55LTR BOX Per Waste Container  - 8.00 8.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE RECYCLING 360LTR Per Waste Container  - 50.00 50.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE PAPER 360LTR Per Waste Container  - 50.00 50.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE REFUSE 360LTR Per Waste Container  - 50.00 50.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Waste Management SALE REFUSE 140LTR Per Waste Container  - 39.00 39.00

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Fishing - Per Rod - Adults (per 

day)
Per Day 7.60 8.00 0.40 5.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Fishing - Per Rod - Juniors (under 

17) / 60+ . Disabled (per day)
Per Day 6.20 6.00 -0.20 -3.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Fishing - Per Rod - Adult Season 

Ticket
Annual (season Ticket) 107.70 113.00 5.30 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Fishing - Per Rod - Junior Season 

Ticket
Annual (season Ticket) 71.60 75.00 3.40 4.7%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Fishing - Per Rod - 60+ Season 

Ticket
Annual (season Ticket) 36.40 38.00 1.60 4.4%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Bowls - Casual Play per hour - 

Adults
Per Hour 5.40 6.00 0.60 11.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Bowls - Casual Play per hour - 

Juniors (under 17) / 60+ . Disabled 
Per Hour 4.40 5.00 0.60 13.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Bowls - Whole Season Tickets - 

Adults
Annual (season Ticket) 147.00 154.00 7.00 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Bowls - Whole Season Tickets - 

Juniors (under 17)
Annual (season Ticket) 49.50 52.00 2.50 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Bowls - Whole Season Tickets - 

60+
Annual (season Ticket) 97.30 102.00 4.70 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Bowls - Whole Season Tickets - 

Disabled / Blind bowlers
Annual (season Ticket) 24.70 26.00 1.30 5.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Netball - Per Hour - Without 

dressing accommodation
Per Hour 17.50 18.00 0.50 2.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Netball - Per Hour - Block booking 

per game (Min 10 games)
Per Hour 14.00 14.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Netball - Per Hour - Little League 

(per 3 hour period)
Per Hour 25.50 27.00 1.50 5.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Seniors - Local Clubs - 

Per individual match
Per Match 62.00 65.00 3.00 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Seniors - Local Clubs - 

Block booking per game (minimum 10 games)

Per Block Booking (min 

10 games)
54.20 57.00 2.80 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Seniors - Local Clubs - 

Shower facilities
Per Match 28.60 30.00 1.40 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Seniors - Other Clubs - 

Per individual match
Per Match 84.60 89.00 4.40 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Seniors - Other Clubs - 

Block booking per game (minimum 10 games)

Per Block Booking (min 

10 games)
78.90 83.00 4.10 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Seniors - Other Clubs - 

Shower facilities
Per Match 28.60 30.00 1.40 4.9%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Juniors (under 17) - Local 

Clubs - Per individual match
Per Match 27.40 29.00 1.60 5.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Juniors (under 17) - Local 

Clubs - Block booking per game (minimum 10 games)

Per Block Booking (min 

10 games)
24.80 26.00 1.20 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Juniors (under 17) - Local 

Clubs - Shower facilities
Per Match 14.10 14.00 -0.10 -0.7%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Juniors (under 17) - Local 

Clubs - Mini Soccer 7-a-side
Per Match 16.60 17.00 0.50 2.4%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Juniors (under 17) - Other 

Clubs - Mini Soccer 7-a-side
Per Match 24.60 26.00 1.40 5.7%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Little League Football - Per pitch (3 

hours)
Per Pitch (3 hours) 43.70 46.00 2.30 5.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Leagues (Seasonal) - 

Senior Football
Per Match 46.40 49.00 2.60 5.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Leagues (Seasonal) - 

Shower Facilities
Per Match 18.90 20.00 1.10 5.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Leagues (Seasonal) - 

Junior Football
Per Match 21.20 22.00 0.80 3.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Football Leagues (Seasonal) - 

Shower Facilities
Per Match 14.10 14.00 -0.10 -0.7%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces

SPORTS CHARGES - Other Team Sports i.e. rugby, 

korfball, lacross, baseball, rounders, hockey, etc are 

charged at the rates equivalent to Senior Football

Per Match 62.00 65.00 3.00 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - American Football is charged at 

double the equivalent rate for other team sports
Per Match 123.90 130.00 6.10 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Cricket Seniors - Local Clubs - Per 

individual match
Per Match 82.40 87.00 4.60 5.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Cricket Seniors - Local Clubs - 

Block booking per game (minimum 10 games)

Per Block Booking (min 

10 games)
70.00 74.00 4.00 5.7%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Cricket Seniors - Local Clubs - 

Shower facilities
Per Match 25.60 27.00 1.40 5.5%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Cricket Seniors - Other Clubs - Per 

individual match
Per Match 101.30 106.00 4.70 4.6%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Cricket Seniors - Other Clubs - 

Block booking per game (minimum 10 games)

Per Block Booking (min 

10 games)
85.30 90.00 4.70 5.5%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
SPORTS CHARGES - Cricket Seniors - Other Clubs - 

Shower facilities
Per Match 25.60 27.00 1.40 5.5%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces SPORTS CHARGES - Cricket Juniors - per match Per Match 20.10 21.00 0.90 4.5%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces SPORTS CHARGES - Personal Fitness Licenses Per Session 22.00 23.00 1.00 4.5%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Fun Fair Fees Up to 15 rides - non-operational day Per Day 462.00 485.00 23.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Fun Fair Fees Up to 15 rides - Hire fee per day Per Day 924.00 970.00 46.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Fun Fair Fees Up to 15 rides - Application Fee Per Application 163.00 171.00 8.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Fun Fair Fees Up to 15 rides - admin fee Administration Fee 68.00 71.00 3.00 4.4%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
Fun Fair Fees Up to 15 rides - (when part of a charity 

event) Hire Fee per day
Per Day 365.00 383.00 18.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Fun Fair Fees Up to 10 rides - non-operational day Per Day 401.00 421.00 20.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Fun Fair Fees Up to 10 rides - Hire fee per day Per Day 801.00 841.00 40.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Fun Fair Fees Up to 10 rides - Application Fee Per Application 163.00 171.00 8.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Fun Fair Fees Up to 10 rides - admin fee Administration Fee 68.00 71.00 3.00 4.4%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
Fun Fair Fees Up to 10 rides - (when part of a charity 

event) Hire Fee per day
Per Day 365.00 383.00 18.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Fun Fair Fees 15+ rides - non-operational day Per Day 524.00 550.00 26.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Fun Fair Fees 15+ rides - Hire fee per day Per Day 1048.00 1100.00 52.00 5.0%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Fun Fair Fees 15+ rides - Application Fee Per Application 163.00 171.00 8.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Fun Fair Fees 15+ rides - admin fee Administration Fee 68.00 71.00 3.00 4.4%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
Fun Fair Fees 15+ rides - (when part of a charity event) 

Hire Fee per day
Per Day 365.00 383.00 18.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Fun Fair Fees - Site inspection (per occasion) Per Inspection 321.00 337.00 16.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Site inspection Per Site 336.00 353.00 17.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces

COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Hire of ground per day e.g 

fairground, circus, corporate events etc..  Up to 500 

people

Per Day 452.00 475.00 23.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Hire of ground per day e.g 

fairground, circus, corporate events etc..  6000+ people
Per Day

 Negotiable based 

on 

cost recovery 

 Negotiable based 

on 

cost recovery 

 N/A 

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces

COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Hire of ground per day e.g 

fairground, circus, corporate events etc..  501-1000 

people

Per Day 1001.00 1051.00 50.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces

COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Hire of ground per day e.g 

fairground, circus, corporate events etc..  4001-6000 

people

Per Day

 Negotiable based 

on 

cost recovery 

 Negotiable based 

on 

cost recovery 

 N/A 

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces

COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Hire of ground per day e.g 

fairground, circus, corporate events etc..  2501-4000 

people

Per Day 8220.00 8631.00 411.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces

COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Hire of ground per day e.g 

fairground, circus, corporate events etc..  1001-2500 

people

Per Day 6579.00 6908.00 329.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Application Fee Per Application 163.00 171.00 8.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Admin Fee -  Up to 500 people Per Application 39.00 41.00 2.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Admin Fee -  6000+ people Per Application 161.00 169.00 8.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Admin Fee -  501-1000 people Per Application 68.00 71.00 3.00 4.4%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Admin Fee -  4001-6000 

people
Per Application 129.00 135.00 6.00 4.7%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Admin Fee -  2501-4000 

people
Per Application 103.00 108.00 5.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
COMMERCIAL EVENTS - Admin Fee -  1001-2500 

people
Per Application 68.00 71.00 3.00 4.4%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces

CHARITY EVENTS - Hire of ground per day e.g 

fairground, circus, corporate events etc..  Up to 100 

people

Per Day 108.00 113.00 5.00 4.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
CHARITY EVENTS - Hire of ground per day e.g 

fairground, circus, corporate events etc..  6000+ people
Per Day  Negotiable  Negotiable  N/A 

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces

CHARITY EVENTS - Hire of ground per day e.g 

fairground, circus, corporate events etc..  4001-6000 

people

Per Day 922.00 968.00 46.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces

CHARITY EVENTS - Hire of ground per day e.g 

fairground, circus, corporate events etc..  2501-4000 

people

Per Day 751.00 789.00 38.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces

CHARITY EVENTS - Hire of ground per day e.g 

fairground, circus, corporate events etc..  101-1000 

people

Per Day 198.00 208.00 10.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces

CHARITY EVENTS - Hire of ground per day e.g 

fairground, circus, corporate events etc..  1001-2500 

people

Per Day 593.00 623.00 30.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces CHARITY EVENTS - Application Fee Per Application 46.00 48.00 2.00 4.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces CHARITY EVENTS - Admin Fee -6000+ people Per Application 71.00 75.00 4.00 5.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces CHARITY EVENTS - Admin Fee -4001-6000 people Per Application 71.00 75.00 4.00 5.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces CHARITY EVENTS - Admin Fee -2501-4000 people Per Application 43.00 45.00 2.00 4.7%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces CHARITY EVENTS - Admin Fee -1001-2500 people Per Application 36.00 38.00 2.00 5.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces CHARITY EVENTS - Admin Fee - Up to 100 people Per Application 28.00 29.00 1.00 3.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces CHARITY EVENTS - Admin Fee - 101-1000 people Per Application 28.00 29.00 1.00 3.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Photography Session (per hour) Per Hour 41.00 43.00 2.00 4.9%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
Friends of Groups Hire Fee (Council Funded £NIL 

otherwise Negotiable)
Per Day  -    -   

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Pavilion Hire 132.00 139.00 7.00 5.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Toilets for events - Extra Small & Small 84.00 88.00 4.00 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Toilets for events - Medium 125.00 131.00 6.00 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Toilets for events - Large 250.00 263.00 13.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces Toilets for events - Extra Large  Negotiable  Negotiable  Negotiable 

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
Allotments - No VAT - effective 1st October 2011 - Whole 

plot 250 M2
Per Full Plot 96.00 101.00 5.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
Allotments - No VAT - effective 1st October 2011 - Half 

plot 125 M2
Per Half Plot 48.00 50.00 2.00 4.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Streets and Environment Sports & Greenspaces
Allotments - No VAT - effective 1st October 2011 - 

Quarter plot 62.5 M2
Per Quarter Plot 24.00 25.00 1.00 4.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

MISCELLANEOUS FEES -

Surrender of burial rights - paid to grave owner on 

surrender of rights

Per Unit of Charge -150.00 -150.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services Webcast streaming of service - Live Per Unit of Charge 33.00 33.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

Webcast streaming of service - Live + 28 days + 

downloadable
Per Unit of Charge 49.00 49.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

Webcast streaming of service - Keepsake, as live plus1st 

copy DVD or USB or Blu-ray 
Per Unit of Charge 55.00 55.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

Webcast streaming of service - Additional keepsake 

copies
Per Unit of Charge 28.00 28.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services Visual tributes - slideshow Per Unit of Charge 45.00 45.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services Visual tributes - pro tribute Per Unit of Charge 70.00 70.00  -   0.0%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services Visual tributes - family made films Per Unit of Charge 25.00 25.00  -   0.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

Funerals - Administration fees for arranging funerals - 

Registration of

Death

Per Unit of Charge 51.00 54.00 3.00 5.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - MOTIFS, EMBLEMS, 

BADGES etc -

A standard plain Cross or Rose (any plaque size)

Per Unit of Charge 49.00 51.00 2.00 4.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS -

Replacement Stone during current dedication period: - Lift 

and reface stone for added inscription

Per Unit of Charge 146.00 153.00 7.00 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL ROSE

PLAQUES - Replacement Heart plaque
Per Unit of Charge 143.00 150.00 7.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - REPLICA TYPE “B”  -  

MINIATURE

BOOK (paper covers) - Containing copy of 5 line 

inscription

Per Unit of Charge 143.00 150.00 7.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

INTERMENT – PURCHASED, UNPURCHASED, 

RECLAIMED GRAVES - ALL CEMETERIES - Cremated 

Remains

Per Unit of Charge 280.00 294.00 14.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

Permit Fees - Mitcham Rd & Queens Rd Cemeteries - All 

graves
Per Unit of Charge 184.00 193.00 9.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - THE BOOK OF 

REMEMBRANCE - 5

line memorial inscription including access to on screen 

display

Per Unit of Charge 321.00 337.00 16.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

Cremation Fees -  Child aged 6 months to 10 years non 

resident only
Per Unit of Charge 137.00 144.00 7.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars Marriage Ceremony in Town Hall Sat - Arnhem Per Unit of Charge 406.00 426.00 20.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL ROSE

PLAQUES - Second Heart plaque for remainder of 

Dedication period

Per Unit of Charge 269.00 282.00 13.00 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - GEMINI MEMORIAL 

NICHES -

Wooden Gemini casket and inscription

Per Unit of Charge 134.00 141.00 7.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

INTERMENT – PURCHASED, UNPURCHASED, 

RECLAIMED GRAVES - ALL CEMETERIES -

Additional fee for each casket/Italian or last Supper coffin

Per Unit of Charge 578.00 607.00 29.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars Marriage Ceremony in Town Hall Sunday Arnhem Per Unit of Charge 444.00 466.00 22.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars

Marriage Ceremony in Town Hall Easter Sunday, New 

Year’s Day - Arnhem
Per Unit of Charge 577.00 606.00 29.00 5.0%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL ROSE

PLAQUES - Replacement rose plaque
Per Unit of Charge 133.00 140.00 7.00 5.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATION FEES - Adult

service at or before 10.00am OR any other time of day up 

to 4.00pm Mon to Fri and not requiring a ceremony or use 

of Organ (i.e. No Service)

Per Unit of Charge 797.00 837.00 40.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - REPLICA TYPE “C” – 

MINIATURE

BOOK (hard covers) - Containing copy of 5 line inscription

Per Unit of Charge 177.00 186.00 9.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - BRONZE MEMORIAL 

TABLETS -

Refurbishment of an existing bronze tablet

Per Unit of Charge 354.00 372.00 18.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL YORK 

PAVING STONE – for 15

years - Size 2’ x 2’ including an inscription

of up to 50 characters

Per Unit of Charge 882.00 926.00 44.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - BRONZE MEMORIAL 

TABLETS -

Size 12” x 12” (Maximum of 4 per grave) Inclusive of an 

inscription of not

more than 75 characters

Per Unit of Charge 441.00 463.00 22.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

OTHER INTERMENT

CHARGES - Burial taking place at or after 3.00pm

Monday to Friday

Per Unit of Charge 485.00 509.00 24.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - COLUMBARIA 

RECORDIA

FOR 15 YEARS - Renewal

of 2 line for 15 years

Per Unit of Charge 308.00 323.00 15.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS -

MEMORIAL TREES (18" x  12" tablet)  including  leased 

for 7 years - Renewal for 7 Years

Per Unit of Charge 1188.00 1247.00 59.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS -

MEMORIAL TREES (12" x  12" tablet)  leased for 7 years - 

Renewal for

7 Years

Per Unit of Charge 1188.00 1247.00 59.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars

Marriage Ceremony in Town Hall Easter Sunday, New 

Year’s Day -

Clocktower

Per Unit of Charge 658.00 691.00 33.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL ROSE

PLAQUES - Placed at a Standard Rose or Rose Bush for 

dedication

period of 7 years.

Per Unit of Charge 570.00 599.00 29.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars Marriage Ceremony in Town Hall Sat Clocktower Per Unit of Charge 438.00 460.00 22.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL SEAT -

Renewal for 15 years
Per Unit of Charge 1839.00 1931.00 92.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS -

MEMORIAL TREES leased for 7 years - Memorial Tree 

including 18”x 12”

memorial tablet

Per Unit of Charge 2272.00 2386.00 114.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

PURCHASE OF EXCLUSIVE BURIAL RIGHTS - 50 YR'S

- NEW GRAVES - GREENLAWNS MEMORIAL PARK -

Muslim Grave – Non Resident Supplement

Per Unit of Charge 4217.00 4428.00 211.00 5.0%
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 2024-25 Current 
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2025-26 Proposed 
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2025-26 Proposed 
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Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

PURCHASE OF EXCLUSIVE BURIAL RIGHTS - 50 YR'S

- NEW GRAVES - GREENLAWNS MEMORIAL PARK - 

Grave

– General (Border or Non-border)

Per Unit of Charge 4217.00 4428.00 211.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

PURCHASE OF EXCLUSIVE BURIAL RIGHTS - 50 YR'S

- NEW GRAVES - GREENLAWNS MEMORIAL PARK - 

Non-resident supplement for General grave purchase

Per Unit of Charge 4217.00 4428.00 211.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

MONUMENTS - Right to place memorial for 20 y'rs – 

(excludes permit fee) - All grave types at Mitcham Rd and 

Queen's Rd Cemeteries

Per Unit of Charge 391.00 411.00 20.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

MONUMENTS - Right to place memorial for 20 y'rs – 

(excludes permit fee) - All graves at Greenlawns sold on 

or before 31st March 2005

Per Unit of Charge 391.00 411.00 20.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

Permit Fees - All graves at Greenlawns sold on or before 

31st March 2005
Per Unit of Charge 391.00 411.00 20.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL LEATHER

PANEL - New dedication

for 7 years

Per Unit of Charge 391.00 411.00 20.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - COLUMBARIUM NICHE -

(refurbished - new product) - New Lease (inc. cover stone) 

for 10

years

Per Unit of Charge 2562.00 2690.00 128.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL SEAT - 6’ 

0”

Teak Seat, New for 15 years – including first inscribed 

bronze plaque

Per Unit of Charge 2211.00 2322.00 111.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - GEMINI MEMORIAL 

NICHES -

Initial 15 year lease of standard cell (2 urn

capacity)

Per Unit of Charge 1559.00 1637.00 78.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - GEMINI MEMORIAL 

NICHES -

Renewal of 15 year lease of standard cell

Per Unit of Charge 1124.00 1180.00 56.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars Offsite Wedding Fees - Sunday & Bank Holiday Per Unit of Charge 778.00 817.00 39.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

OTHER INTERMENT

CHARGES - Use of Burial/Crem Chapel for Service 

(includes use of Organ, Organist Fee & recorded music 

facilities, per ½ hour or part thereof).

Per Unit of Charge 389.00 408.00 19.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

OTHER INTERMENT

CHARGES - Use of Crematorium Chapel for double 

service or overrun into next period (second ½ hour or part 

thereof)

Per Unit of Charge 389.00 408.00 19.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS -

MEMORIAL TREES (12" x  12" tablet) leased for 7 years - 

Renewal for 1 Year

Per Unit of Charge 216.00 227.00 11.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS -

MEMORIAL TREES (18" x  12" tablet) leased for 7 years - 

Renewal for 1 Year

Per Unit of Charge 216.00 227.00 11.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS -

Replacement Stone during current dedication period: - 

Size 2’ x 2’ including an inscription of up to 50 character

Per Unit of Charge 388.00 407.00 19.00 4.9%
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Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars Marriage Ceremony in Town Hall Sunday Clocktower Per Unit of Charge 516.00 542.00 26.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATION FEES - Adult

service after 10.00am. up to and including 4.00pm

(Mon to Fri)

Per Unit of Charge 1032.00 1084.00 52.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS -

MEMORIAL TREES leased for 7 years - Memorial

Tree including 12”x 12” memorial tablet

Per Unit of Charge 2150.00 2258.00 108.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - SANCTUM

VAULTS - Sanctum Vault for 50 years (excludes bronze 

tablet)

Per Unit of Charge 1244.00 1306.00 62.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS -

Replacement Stone during current dedication period: - 

Renewal of

Dedication for 15 years

Per Unit of Charge 557.00 585.00 28.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - BRONZE MEMORIAL 

TABLETS -

Size 24” x 12 “ (Maximum of 2 per grave) Inclusive of an 

inscription of not more than 75 characters

Per Unit of Charge 728.00 764.00 36.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

INTERMENT – PURCHASED, UNPURCHASED, 

RECLAIMED GRAVES ALL CEMETERIES - Child: Aged  

3 years to 14 years

Per Unit of Charge 214.00 225.00 11.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - COLUMBARIUM NICHE -

(refurbished - new product) - Renew Lease for 10 years
Per Unit of Charge 1881.00 1975.00 94.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GRAVES/PLOTS FOR CREMATED REMAINS (50 

YEARS) - Mitcham Rd – Reclaimed Graves for cremated 

remains

Per Unit of Charge 1282.00 1346.00 64.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GRAVES/PLOTS FOR CREMATED REMAINS (50 

YEARS) - Queens Rd – Reclaimed Graves for cremated 

remains

Per Unit of Charge 1282.00 1346.00 64.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL YORK 

PAVING STONE – for 15

years - Size 3’ x 2’ including an inscription

of up to 50 characters

Per Unit of Charge 1323.00 1389.00 66.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

Funerals - Administration fees for arranging funerals - 

Treasury

Solicitor Referrals

Per Unit of Charge 511.00 537.00 26.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL ROSE

PLAQUES - Renewal for a further period of 7 years (inc of 

1 or 2 existing

plaques)

Per Unit of Charge 510.00 536.00 26.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - REPLICA TYPE “A” – 

MEMORIAL

CARD Containing copy of 5 line inscription

Per Unit of Charge 85.00 89.00 4.00 4.7%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

Cremation Fees - Child under 6 months, still born or 

foetus non resident only
Per Unit of Charge 85.00 89.00 4.00 4.7%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS -

Replacement Stone during current dedication period: - 

Size 3’ x 2’ including an inscription of up to 50 characters

Per Unit of Charge 552.00 580.00 28.00 5.1%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL ROSE

PLAQUES - Second plaque for remainder of Dedication 

period

Per Unit of Charge 254.00 267.00 13.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - THE BOOK OF 

REMEMBRANCE - 8

line memorial inscription including access to on screen 

display

Per Unit of Charge 422.00 443.00 21.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

MISCELLANEOUS FEES -

Renew of Lease Cremation plots Garden of 

Remembrance -

Mitcham Road 5 years

Per Unit of Charge 590.00 620.00 30.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

PURCHASE OF EXCLUSIVE BURIAL RIGHTS - 50 YR'S

- NEW GRAVES - GREENLAWNS MEMORIAL PARK - 

Cremation Plot – Rest

Park

Per Unit of Charge 1895.00 1990.00 95.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GRAVES/PLOTS FOR CREMATED REMAINS (50 

YEARS) - Greenlawns –

Rest Park

Per Unit of Charge 1895.00 1990.00 95.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL ROSE

PLAQUES - Heart Memorial Rose Plaque, placed at a 

Standard Rose or Rose Bush for initial dedication period 

of 7 years.

Per Unit of Charge 589.00 618.00 29.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - e-BOOK OF 

REMEMBRANCE -

Digital Photograph

Per Unit of Charge 105.00 110.00 5.00 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - BRONZE MEMORIAL 

TABLETS -

Size 18” x 12” (Cremation Plot, 1 per plot) Inclusive of an 

inscription of not

more than 75 characters

Per Unit of Charge 588.00 617.00 29.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services CREMATION FEES - Saturday morning cremation fee Per Unit of Charge 1426.00 1497.00 71.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - SANCTUM

VAULTS - Sanctum Bronze Tablet
Per Unit of Charge 334.00 351.00 17.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATION FEES -

Additional Fee for service after 4pm
Per Unit of Charge 249.00 261.00 12.00 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars

Marriage Ceremony in Town Hall Mon-Thurs Arnhem 

Room
Per Unit of Charge 290.00 305.00 15.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - COLUMBARIA 

RECORDIA

FOR 15 YEARS - Renewal of 4 line for 15 years

Per Unit of Charge 453.00 476.00 23.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - COLUMBARIUM NICHE -

(refurbished - new product) - additional inscription on 

plaque

Per Unit of Charge 287.00 301.00 14.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - REPLICA TYPE “C” – 

MINIATURE

BOOK (hard covers) - Containing copy of 8 line inscription

Per Unit of Charge 204.00 214.00 10.00 4.9%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

OTHER INTERMENT

CHARGES - Cremated remains burial after 4 p.m.
Per Unit of Charge 244.00 256.00 12.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - REPLICA TYPE “C” – 

MINIATURE

BOOK (hard covers) - Containing copy of 2 line inscription

Per Unit of Charge 162.00 170.00 8.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - THE BOOK OF 

REMEMBRANCE - 2

line memorial inscription including access to on screen 

display

Per Unit of Charge 202.00 212.00 10.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

OTHER CREMATION FEES

- Burial of Cremated Remains in Cremation Plot
Per Unit of Charge 280.00 294.00 14.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - e-BOOK OF 

REMEMBRANCE -

Digitizing existing entry

Per Unit of Charge 80.00 84.00 4.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - e-BOOK OF 

REMEMBRANCE -

Biographical/Poem/Prose details

Per Unit of Charge 80.00 84.00 4.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

OTHER CREMATION FEES

- Scattering Cremated Remains from other Crematoria
Per Unit of Charge 117.00 123.00 6.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - REPLICA TYPE “B”  -  

MINIATURE

BOOK (paper covers) - Containing copy of 8 line 

inscription

Per Unit of Charge 155.00 163.00 8.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

Funerals - Administration fees for arranging funerals - 

Property

search

Per Unit of Charge 193.00 203.00 10.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - GEMINI MEMORIAL 

NICHES -

Opening of Niche for deposit of casket and resealing

Per Unit of Charge 77.00 81.00 4.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars Offisite Wedding Fees - weekday Per Unit of Charge 536.00 563.00 27.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services Permit Fees - Moulding single grave space Per Unit of Charge 153.00 161.00 8.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services Permit Fees - Turfing single grave space Per Unit of Charge 153.00 161.00 8.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

MISCELLANEOUS -

Geneology Searches, per name, if completed by

Cemeteries Staff

Per Unit of Charge 76.00 80.00 4.00 5.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

MISCELLANEOUS -

Geneology Searches,use of room,access to books:

per hr or part thereof

Per Unit of Charge 76.00 80.00 4.00 5.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL SEAT -

Renewal for 1 year
Per Unit of Charge 185.00 194.00 9.00 4.9%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

Funerals - Administration fees for arranging funerals - 

Letters (Administration of estate) £ per letter
Per Unit of Charge 18.50 19.00 0.50 2.7%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - COLUMBARIUM NICHE -

(refurbished - new product) - Opening of Niche for deposit 

of

casket and resealing

Per Unit of Charge 110.00 116.00 6.00 5.5%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL ROSE

PLAQUES - Renewal for a further period of 1 year (inc of 

1 or 2 existing

plaques)

Per Unit of Charge 109.00 114.00 5.00 4.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - THE BOOK OF 

REMEMBRANCE -

Badge, crest or floral emblem (Emblem available with 5 or 

8 line

inscriptions)

Per Unit of Charge 108.00 113.00 5.00 4.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - REPLICA TYPE “A” – 

MEMORIAL

CARD Containing copy of 8 line inscription

Per Unit of Charge 108.00 113.00 5.00 4.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - REPLICA TYPE “B”  -  

MINIATURE

BOOK (paper covers) - Containing copy of 2 line 

inscription

Per Unit of Charge 108.00 113.00 5.00 4.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - Badge,

crest or floral emblem - available with replicas for 

additional

Per Unit of Charge 108.00 113.00 5.00 4.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - GEMINI MEMORIAL 

NICHES -

Inscriptions engraved & guilded on Urn and/or sealing 

stone  - per

character

Per Unit of Charge 18.00 19.00 1.00 5.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services Permit Fees - Add inscription to existing memorial Per Unit of Charge 140.00 147.00 7.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

INTERMENT – PURCHASED, UNPURCHASED, 

RECLAIMED GRAVES ALL CEMETERIES -  Child: under 

3 years, stillborn or foetus

Per Unit of Charge 105.00 110.00 5.00 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL ROSE

PLAQUES - Additional Lines (per line) – Rose Plaque
Per Unit of Charge 17.00 18.00 1.00 5.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - e-BOOK OF 

REMEMBRANCE -

Inscribing poetry or prose – per line

Per Unit of Charge 17.00 18.00 1.00 5.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - REPLICA TYPE “A” – 

MEMORIAL

CARD Containing copy of 2 line inscription

Per Unit of Charge 68.00 71.00 3.00 4.4%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - BRONZE MEMORIAL 

TABLETS -

Inscriptions over 75 letters -  each additional character

Per Unit of Charge 17.00 18.00 1.00 5.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars Offisite Wedding Fees - Saturday Per Unit of Charge 704.00 739.00 35.00 5.0%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS -

Replacement Stone during current dedication period: - 

Renewal of

Dedication for 1 year

Per Unit of Charge 67.00 70.00 3.00 4.5%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars Marriage Ceremony in Town Hall Fri Arnhem Room Per Unit of Charge 364.00 382.00 18.00 4.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars

Marriage Ceremony in Town Hall Mon-Thurs Clocktower 

Room
Per Unit of Charge 330.00 347.00 17.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

MISCELLANEOUS -

Transfer of Grave Rights

(Per transfer)

Per Unit of Charge 99.00 104.00 5.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL LEATHER

PANEL - Renewal of

dedication for 1 year

Per Unit of Charge 99.00 104.00 5.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars Final Chat for marriage or civil partnership Per Unit of Charge 64.00 67.00 3.00 4.7%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services CREMATION FEES - Direct Cremation Per Unit of Charge 320.00 336.00 16.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL YORK 

PAVING STONE – for 15

years - Additional letters over the included 50 – per 

character

Per Unit of Charge 16.00 17.00 1.00 6.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - COLUMBARIA 

RECORDIA

FOR 15 YEARS - Renewal of 4 line for 1 year

Per Unit of Charge 59.00 62.00 3.00 5.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

Funerals - Administration fees for arranging funerals - 

Administration Charge incl general admin, travel, parking, 

phone calls etc - per hour or part thereof

Per Unit of Charge 29.00 30.00 1.00 3.4%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

PURCHASE OF EXCLUSIVE BURIAL RIGHTS - 50 YR'S

- NEW GRAVES - GREENLAWNS MEMORIAL PARK - 

Plastic Trough – each

Per Unit of Charge 28.00 29.00 1.00 3.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL ROSE

PLAQUES - Additional Emblem – Rose Plaque
Per Unit of Charge 28.00 29.00 1.00 3.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - FLOWER

VASE - Regulation trough

– includes installation

Per Unit of Charge 28.00 29.00 1.00 3.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - e-BOOK OF 

REMEMBRANCE -

Additional Access Card

Per Unit of Charge 27.00 28.00 1.00 3.7%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

MISCELLANEOUS FEES -

Renew of Lease Cremation plots Garden of 

Remembrance -

Mitcham Road 1 year

Per Unit of Charge 135.00 142.00 7.00 5.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

OTHER CREMATION FEES

- Certified Copy of Cremation Register Entry
Per Unit of Charge 26.00 27.00 1.00 3.8%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - COLUMBARIA 

RECORDIA

FOR 15 YEARS - Renewal

of 2 line for 1 year

Per Unit of Charge 52.00 55.00 3.00 5.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars

Booking fee to hold time and date for ceremony in diary for 

Town Hall
Per Unit of Charge 48.00 50.00 2.00 4.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars Admin fee for change of booking, venue, date Per Unit of Charge 48.00 50.00 2.00 4.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

OTHER CREMATION FEES

- Temporary Retention of Cremated Remains: 1st Month 

nil, then mthly

Per Unit of Charge 24.00 25.00 1.00 4.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars Marriage Ceremony in Town Hall Fri - Clocktower Room Per Unit of Charge 383.00 402.00 19.00 5.0%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

PURCHASE OF EXCLUSIVE BURIAL RIGHTS - 50 YR'S

- NEW GRAVES - GREENLAWNS MEMORIAL PARK - 

Plastic Vase – each

Per Unit of Charge 21.00 22.00 1.00 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - FLOWER

VASE - Regulation vase – includes installation
Per Unit of Charge 21.00 22.00 1.00 4.8%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GRAVES/PLOTS FOR CREMATED REMAINS (50 

YEARS) - Interment of Cremated Remains in any of the 

above

Per Unit of Charge 280.00 300.00 20.00 7.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

INTERMENT – PURCHASED, UNPURCHASED, 

RECLAIMED GRAVES - ALL CEMETERIES - Depth

for 3 burials – all graves

Per Unit of Charge 1739.00 1870.00 131.00 7.5%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

INTERMENT – PURCHASED, UNPURCHASED, 

RECLAIMED GRAVES - ALL CEMETERIES - Depth

for 1 or 2 burials

Per Unit of Charge 1307.00 1410.00 103.00 7.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars

Citizenship Ceremony Fees - Private + £80 for Home 

Office
Per Unit of Charge 139.00 150.00 11.00 7.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

INTERMENT – PURCHASED, UNPURCHASED, 

RECLAIMED GRAVES - ALL CEMETERIES -

Additional fee for each additional depth

Per Unit of Charge 407.00 440.00 33.00 8.1%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Registrars Offsite Wedding Fees - Easter Sunday, New Years Day Per Unit of Charge 778.00 850.00 72.00 9.3%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

PURCHASE OF RECLAIMED BURIAL RIGHTS - 50 YRS 

- MITCHAM ROAD CEMETERY - Grave

capacity           1

Per Unit of Charge 2061.00 2300.00 239.00 11.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

NON - RESIDENT GRAVE SUPPLEMENT - MITCHAM 

ROAD CEMETERY - Grave

capacity           1

Per Unit of Charge 2061.00 2300.00 239.00 11.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

PURCHASE OF RECLAIMED BURIAL RIGHTS - 50 YRS 

- QUEENS ROAD CEMETERY - Grave

capacity           1

Per Unit of Charge 2061.00 2300.00 239.00 11.6%
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 Approval Body  Directorate Division  Service Area  Fee/Charge Description  Unit of Fee/Charge 
 2024-25 Current 

Fee (£) 

 2025-26 Proposed 

Fee (£) 

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (£)

2025-26 Proposed 

Increase (%)

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

NON - RESIDENT GRAVE SUPPLEMENT - QUEENS 

ROAD CEMETERY - Grave

capacity           1

Per Unit of Charge 2061.00 2300.00 239.00 11.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

PURCHASE OF RECLAIMED BURIAL RIGHTS - 50 YRS 

- MITCHAM ROAD CEMETERY - Grave

capacity           3

Per Unit of Charge 2450.00 2750.00 300.00 12.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

NON - RESIDENT GRAVE SUPPLEMENT - MITCHAM 

ROAD CEMETERY - Grave

capacity           3

Per Unit of Charge 2450.00 2750.00 300.00 12.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

PURCHASE OF RECLAIMED BURIAL RIGHTS - 50 YRS 

- QUEENS ROAD CEMETERY - Grave

capacity           3

Per Unit of Charge 2450.00 2750.00 300.00 12.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

NON - RESIDENT GRAVE SUPPLEMENT - QUEENS 

ROAD CEMETERY - Grave

capacity           3

Per Unit of Charge 2450.00 2750.00 300.00 12.2%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

PURCHASE OF RECLAIMED BURIAL RIGHTS - 50 YRS 

- MITCHAM ROAD CEMETERY - Grave

capacity           2

Per Unit of Charge 2195.00 2500.00 305.00 13.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

NON - RESIDENT GRAVE SUPPLEMENT - MITCHAM 

ROAD CEMETERY - Grave

capacity           2

Per Unit of Charge 2195.00 2500.00 305.00 13.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

PURCHASE OF RECLAIMED BURIAL RIGHTS - 50 YRS 

- QUEENS ROAD CEMETERY - Grave

capacity           2

Per Unit of Charge 2195.00 2500.00 305.00 13.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

NON - RESIDENT GRAVE SUPPLEMENT - QUEENS 

ROAD CEMETERY - Grave

capacity           2

Per Unit of Charge 2195.00 2500.00 305.00 13.9%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

CREMATORIUM MEMORIALS - MEMORIAL LEATHER

PANEL - Renewal of

dedication for 7 years

Per Unit of Charge 332.00 400.00 68.00 20.5%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

INTERMENT – PURCHASED, UNPURCHASED, 

RECLAIMED GRAVES - ALL CEMETERIES - Non-

resident supplement

(ALL GRAVES TYPES)

Per Unit of Charge 539.00 650.00 111.00 20.6%

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - MOTIFS, EMBLEMS, 

BADGES etc -

Other motifs: Please contact the Crematorium Office staff 

for quote

Per Unit of Charge  POA  POA  N/A  N/A 

Discretionary

Sustainable 

Communities, 

Regeneration & 

Economic Recovery

Culture and Community 

Safety
Bereavement Services

GREENLAWN MEMORIALS - GEMINI MEMORIAL 

NICHES -

Motifs and other emblems can also be supplied.  Price 

available

on request

Per Unit of Charge  POA  N/A  N/A  N/A 


